

Santa Barbara Wine Expert and Global Communicator Jamie Knee Named Among Top 50 Women in Wine and Spirits

Santa Barbara Wine Expert Jamie Knee Named Top 50 Most Influential Women in Wine and Spirits

SANTA BARBARA, CA, UNITED STATES, November 28, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- — Jamie Knee, Santa Barbara's premier wine expert and a global advocate for wine education, has been named

"

This honor drives me to continue sharing the culture and craft of wine, both here in Santa Barbara and around the globe. My mission is to educate, inspire, and connect people through wine"

Iamie Knee

one of the Top 50 Most Influential Women in Wine and Spirits by WINWSA (Women in Wine & Spirits Awards). This recognition celebrates Jamie's dynamic contributions as an international wine educator, independent wine judge, and storyteller, who bridges cultures through the art of wine.

With a career spanning luxury wine tastings, global wine tours, and professional wine judging, Jamie is renowned for her ability to make wine education engaging and accessible. Through her platforms, Petite Wine Traveler and Montecito Wine Society, she inspires wine enthusiasts to explore the world of wine with curiosity and

connection.

"Being recognized among the Top 50 Women in Wine is truly humbling," Jamie said. "This honor drives me to continue sharing the culture and craft of wine, both here in Santa Barbara and around the globe. My mission is to educate, inspire, and connect people through wine—one story, one glass, and one experience at a time."

A Global Voice for Wine Education

Jamie Knee's expertise extends far beyond her home base in Santa Barbara. As a global <u>wine</u> <u>communicator</u> and educator, she has led immersive wine tours in world-renowned regions such as France, Italy, and Spain. Her engaging storytelling, combined with her deep industry knowledge, has made her a sought-after wine presenter at luxury events, international seminars, and private tastings.

In addition to her work as an educator, Jamie serves as an independent wine judge, bringing her

expertise to competitions where she evaluates wines for quality, innovation, and regional character. Her ability to connect audiences with the craftsmanship and history behind each bottle has solidified her reputation as a leader in the wine industry.

About Jamie Knee

Jamie Knee is a Santa Barbara-based wine expert, global educator, and founder of Petite Wine Traveler. Her passion for wine and travel has taken her to some of the world's most celebrated wine regions, where she curates memorable experiences that blend education with exploration. As an international wine judge, Jamie brings her expertise to competitions while championing the stories and traditions that define the wine world.

To book Jamie Knee for speaking engagements or wine events, visit:

https://petitewinetraveler.com/contact/

For the full list of WINWSA Top 50 honorees, visit: www.winwsa.com/wws50-2024.



Jamie Knee, Global Wine Communicator in Santa Barbara

Jamie Knee Founder, Petite Wine Traveler Jamieknee@ petitewinetraveler.com

Jamie Knee
Petite Wine Traveler
+1 305-725-3639
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Instagram
Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/764509789

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.